UNOFFICIAL COP

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY



1419801039 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/17/2014 11:00 AM Pg: 1 of 4

FIRST AMERICAN T

Preparer File: 2535874 Briggs/Campos

FATIC No.: 100950 Chi

THE GRANTOR, M/I Homes of Chicago, LLC, a limited liability company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of DE and duly authorized to transact business in the state of IL, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Managers of said limited liahinty company, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Kandi L. Briggs and Maja I. Campos not as tenants in common but as joint tenants, of 175 Mantle Lane, Unit 101, Hanover Park, IL 60 126 of the County of Cook, the following lescribed Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of IL, to wit: "00189

See Exhibit "A" attached nere to and made a part hereof

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; Private, public and utility easements and roads and highways; Party wall rights and agreements; General taxes for in a year 2014 and subsequent years

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s):

06-36-410-099-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 1685 Maple Avenue

Hanover Park, IL 60133

In Witness Whereof, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereu to affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Region President, this:

uay of June, 2014.

M/I Homes of Chicago, LLC

Ronald H. Martin, Region President

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX			30-Jun-2014
		COUNTY:	108.00
		ILLINOIS:	216.00
No.		TOTAL:	324.00
06-36-41	0-099-0000	20140601608619	0-297-320-192





1419801039D Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF WILL: SS

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Ronald H. Martin, personally known to me to be the Region President of the M/I Homes of Chicago, LLC and personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the forgoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such Ronald H. Martin signed delivered the said instrument, pursuant to authority given by the Managers of said limited liability company, as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited liability company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal this 2 day of June, 2014.

OFFICIAL SEAL DEBPAK LENIUS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/11/2015 Clert's Office

Notary Publi

Prepared by: M/I Homes of Chicago, LLC 400 E. Diehl Road, Suite 230 Naperville, IL 60563

Mail to:

Kandi L. Briggs & Maja I. Campos 1685 Maple Avenue Hanover Park, IL 60133

Name and Address of Taxpaver: Kandi L. Briggs & Maja I. Campos 1685 Maple Avenue Hanover Park, IL 60133



1419801039D Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A" - Legal Description

LOT 19 - UNIT #3 (1685 MAPLE AVENUE) - LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 19-3, IN CHURCH STREET STATION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 27, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0527039099, IN THE VILLAGE OF HANOVER PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



1419801039D Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIALLYCOPY

STATE O	F ILLINOIS
COUNTY	OF Will

SS

I, Ronald H. Martin, Region President of M/I Homes of Chicago, LLC, being duly sworn on oath, states that affiant owns the residence at *1685 Maple Avenue, Hanover Park, IL 60133.* That the attached deed is not in violation of 765 ILCS 205/1 for one of the following reasons:

Said Act is not applicable as the grantors own no adjoining property to the premises described in said deed;

The conveyance falls in one of the following exemptions as shown by Amended Act which became effective July 17, 1959.

- The division or subdivision of the land into parcels or tracts of five acres or more in the size which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
- 3. The divisions of acts or blocks or less than one acre in any recorded subdivision which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
- 4. The sale or exchange of carcels of land between owners of adjoining and contiguous land.
- The conveyance of parcels of land or interests therein for use as right of way for railroads or other public utility facilities, which does not involve any new screets or easements of access.
- 6. The conveyance of land owned by a reliroad or other public utility which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
- 7. The conveyance of land for highway or other public purposes or grants or conveyances relating to the dedication of land for public use or instruments relating to the vacal or of land impressed with a public use.
- 8. Conveyances made to correct descriptions in prior conveyances.
- The sale or exchange of parcels or tracts of land existing on the date of the amendatory Act into no more than two parts and not involving any new streets or easements of access.
- 10. The sale of a single lot of less than 5.0 acres from a larger tract when a survey is made by an Illinois registered surveyor; that this exemption shall not apply to the sale of any subsequent lots from the same larger tract of land, as determined by the dimensions and configuration of the larger tract on October 1, 1973, and provided also that this exemption does not invalidate any local requirements applicable to the subdivision of land. Amended by P.A. 80-318, 1 eff. October 1, 1977.

CIRCLE THE NUMBER ABOVE WHICH IS APPLICABLE TO THE ATTACHED OF ED.

Affiant further states that he makes this affidavit for the purpose of inducing the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, to accept the attached deed for recording.

Ronald H. Martin, Region President M/I Homes of Chicago, LLC

20

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN before me this day of June

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DEBRAM, LENIUS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COCMISSION EXPIRES 8/11/2015

